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Personal Details

Name
Department

Designation

Specialization

Address

E-mall

Contact no.

: Dr. Sunita Purushottam Sangole
: Marathi

: Professor

Dayanand College of Arts, Latur - 413531

: Linguistics and Marathi Literature

: ‘Madhukunj’, D-3, Laxmi Dham,

Bhagyanagar, Latur - 413512

: sunitapsangole@agmail.com

: 9403248108


mailto:sunitapsangole@gmail.com

Teaching Experience: 19 Years 05 Months

Dayanand College of Science, Latur 16.10.2000 - 31.03.2002

Dayanand College of Arts, Latur 01.03.2005 - Till Date

Administrative Experience: 12 Years

Head of the Department of Research . 13 Years

Member of College Development Committee 2017 to Till today

Library committee 2018 to Till today

Full Time

Permanent



Educational Qualifications

1998

2003

1998

2003

2004

1987

1989

1993

1999

M.A. (Marathi)

Ph.D.

SET

B.Lib. & Sci.
D.J. &M.S.
S.S.C
H.S.C

B.A

P.C.A

S.R.T.M.U., Nanded

Research Topic: Nirmala Deshpande Vyakti Ani Wangmay

Y.C.M.O.U., Nashik

Y.C.M.O.U., Nashik
Aurangabad

Aurangabad
Dr.B.A.M.University,Aurangabad

Latur

65.87%
(1st Rank S.R.T.M.U.N.)

Awarded
Passed
57.80%
59.00%
62.42
62.37
56.08

Passed



Posts held after appointment at this institution

Designation

Lecturer
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor

Professor

Department

Marathi
Marathi
Marathi
Marathi
Marathi

Marathi

From

01.03.2005

01.03.2006

01.03.2009

21.09.2014

21.09.2017

06.11.2020

Date of Joining

To

31.12.2005
28.02.2009
20.09.2014
20.09.2017
06.11.2020

Till Today

Grade Pay /
Pay Matrix Level

8000-13500
10000-15200
15600-39100(7000)
15600-39100(8000)
37400-67000(9000)

AL-14 144200-218200



Orientation/ Refresher Courses/ Faculty Development Program

Orientation Course Dr.B.A.M.U.Aurangabad 02.12.2009 - 29.12.2009
Refresher Course Dr.B.A.M.U.Aurangabad 10.03.2008 - 31.03.2008
Refresher Course Dr.B.A.M.U.Aurangabad 01.09.2014 - 23.09.2014
Short Term Course University of Kerala, Tiruvanthpuram 24.02.2015 - 28.02.2015
Short Term Course G N D University, Amritsar 27.05.2017 - 02.06.2017
Short Term Course Guijarat University, Ahmedabad 14.05.2020 — 20.05.2020
Faculty Dev.Prog. S.R.T.M.U.N., Nanded 11.05.2020 - 16.05.2020
Faculty Dev.Prog. Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar University, Solapur In 16.12.2022 - 20.12.2022

collaboration with M.S.F.D.A., Pune



Works in National Level Committees

* Member of Confidential Committee, UGC New Delhi

* Member of Confidential Committee, Madhya Pradesh Govt.

* Member of the Confidential Committee, Karnataka State Dept. Of Higher Edu.

* BOE member of Dharwad University 2017 - Till Date
* BOS Member of Gulbarga University 2020 - Till Date

%  Secretary of Marathi Bhasha va Sahitya Sanshodhan Parishad 2018 - Till Date



University Level Committees

BOS Member of S.R.T.M.U. Nanded 2018 - 2022
Coordinator Research Allocation Committee, S.R.T.M.U. Nanded 01 Time
Coordinator, Ph.D. Course Work, S.R.T.M.U. Nanded 08 Time
University Exam Squad Member, S.R.T.M.U. Nanded i
BOE Member of Rajarshi Shahu (Autonomous) College, Latur 01 Time
2019 - Till Date
College Level Committees
Director of Research Center 11 Years
Member of IQAC Committee 07 Years
Member of CDC Committee 2018 - Till Date
NAAC Coordinator 01 Year
Annual Publication Editor 07 Years
N.S.S Programme Officer 08 Years
Literary and Cultural Association Incharge 05 Years
Member of Grievance Committee for Student 02 Years
Member of Grievance Committee for Women 02 Years
Incharge of Staff Academy 04 Years
Director of Incubation Center 04 Years

Member of Advisory Committee for Ladies Hostel 04 Years



Seminars/ Conferences/ Workshops Organised

Convener, National Seminar 01 Times
Co-convener, National Seminar 03 Times

Convener, State Level Workshop 02 Times

Convener, University Level Workshop 01
Times

Convener, College Level Workshop 06 Times

Research Project

Title of Research Project Funding Agency Grant

Ra.Rn. Borade Yanchya Kathsahityacha Bhashashastriy =~ Dayanand Education Society, Latur. Rs.15,000
Abhyas



Research Supervisor
Ph.D. Students Awarded: 05

Ongoing: 04

Keshav Vitthal Algule

Vaibhav Govindrao Mane
Gampu Rambhau Lahane
Gajanan Ananta Devkar
Rajesh Jayram Tagadpallewar

Sulakshana Dnyandev Sonawne
Ramkishan Baburao Shinde
Vidyadevi Dharmavir Masure

Mahananda Shrimantant Mane

Marathi Kadambaritil Ustod Kamgaranche Jivan chitran: Ek Abhyas

Marathwadyatil Lalit Gadhyacha Abhyas(1945 te 2008 Ya Kalkhanda - til Pratinidhk Lekhanacha Abhyas

Swatantryottar Kalatil Marathi Kadambaritil Visthapitanche Chit- ran: Ek Abhyas(Vishedh Sandarbh Dharangrast Va Bhukamp
grast)

Marathi BalKavitecha Ashay Ani Abhivyakti:Ek Chikitsak Abhyas (Sandarbh 1981 te 2010Ya Kal Khandatil Marathwadyatil Bal
Kavitecha Adhare)

Marathi Dantkatha Swaroop Ani Vishesh : Ek Chikitstak Abhyas

Marathwadyatil Niwdak Lekhikanchya Katha Sangrahat Alelya Stri Jivanacha Chikitsak Abhyas
Eknath Aawhad Yanchya Baal Sahityacha Chikitsak Abhyas
(Ph.D. Coursework Ongoing)

(Ph.D. Coursework Ongoing)

Awarded
20.02.15

Awarded
18.11.16

Awarded
20.06.16

Awarded
12.12.19

Awarded
24.06.22

Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing

Ongoing



Other Notable Works

* Member of Research Evaluation Committee, Rajya Marathi Vikas Sanstha, Mumbai

* Presentation as a Resource Person at Osmania University, Hyderabad

* Presentation as a Resource Person at Aligarh Muslim University, Uttar Pradesh

* Presentation as a Resource Person at Vidarbha Sanshodhan Mandal, Nagpur

* Invited as a Subject Expert for Faculty Selection Committee at various Universities and Colleges

* Board Member of Akhil Bharatiya Sahitya Parishad



Published Research Papers: 31

Sr. No

10

11

12

Title with page Nos.

‘Aajchya Gramin Kaviteche Badalte Swarup’

‘Sant Tukaramanchya Abhangatil Kalatitata’

‘Bal KavitaAkalanachya Disha’

‘Sahitya sanshodhanachiTulanatmak Paddhati’

‘Adiwasinchya Dharma Dharana’

‘Marathi Bhashe samoril Avhane va Upay’

‘Vachan Sanskritiche Aajache Swarup’

‘Lokwangmayatil Strigitatun Abhivyakt Honare Striyanche Bhav Vishwa’
‘Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Yanche MahilanchyaHakkanvishayi Vichar
Bhasha shikshan

‘Striyanchi Sthiti-Gati’

‘Marathi Bhashabhyasatun Milnarya Bhavitavyachya Sandhi’

Bhashashikshanatil Navya Paddhati

Journal

Interlink Research analysis June-2010
Research May-2010

Shodh samiksha Aur Mulyamapan Aug-2010
Pratishthan March-April 2011

Akshardeep July-2012

Akshardeep Feb -2012

Akshardeep July- 2013

Akshardeep Feb 2016

Akshardeep June 2016

Akshardeep Sep 2016

Aayushi International, Interdisciplinary Journal Aug-2017 VOL.IV ISSUE Vil
Aayushi International, Interdisciplinary Journal Sep-2017 VOL.IV ISSUE IX

Aayushi International, Interdisciplinary Journal

ISSN /ISBN No

ISSN-0976-0377

ISSN-0973-1628

ISSN-0974-2832

ISSN-2278-8204

ISSN-2278-8204

ISSN-2278-8204

ISSN-2278-8204

ISSN-2278-8204

ISSN-2278-8204

ISSN-2349-638X

ISSN-2349-638X

ISSN-2349-638X

Impact Factor

3.025
3.025

3.025



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Mulakhat

‘Urmila Sirur Yanchya Kathetil Anubhavwishwa’
‘Chaya Datar Ynchya kathetilAnubhvwiswa’
Jagtikikaran Ani Adivasi Sahitya

Sutrasanchalan

Samajmadhyamanche Swarup

Bhagvaan Mahaviranchya Vicharatil Kaalatitata
Sahityachya Antarvidyashakhiya Abhyasachi Garaj
Sahityatil Samajikta

Marathi Striwadi Kaviteche Swarup

Marathi Sahitya ani Chitrapacha Anubandha

Strivadi Pariprekshat Marathvadyatil Katha Lekhikanche Yogdan
Marathi Bhasha Aani Prsarmadhyame

Ra. Rn. Borade Yanchya Kathetil Stri Vyaktirekha
Praman Bhasha Va Boli

Sabhitya Nirmiti Prakriya

Sant Sahityatil Pryawarnvishayak Janiwancha Shodh

Online Shikshan Kalachi Garaj Aayushi International Journal

Vision Research Review

Interlink Research Analysis Dec. 2017 . Issue XV, Vol. X
Current Global Reviewer. Jan 2018

Hitech Research Analysis

Indowestern Research Journal

Current Global Reviewer

Aayushi International, Interdisciplinary Journal
Current Global Reviewer

Current Global Reviewer

Research Journey

Aayushi International, Interdisciplinary Journal
Vidyawarta International Journal

Aayushi International, Interdisciplinary Journal
Universal Research Analysis

Current Global Reviewer

Radiance

Ajanta

Aayushi International, Interdisciplinary Journal

ISSN-2250-169X

ISSN-0976-0377

ISSN-2319-8648

ISSN-2231-6671

ISSN-2454-3292

ISSN-2319-8648

ISSN-2349-638X

ISSN-2319-8648

ISSN-2319-8648

ISSN-2348-7143

ISSN-2349-638X

ISSN-2319-9318

ISSN-2349-638X

ISSN-2229-4406

ISSN-2319-8648

ISSN-2319-8648

ISSN-2277-5730

ISSN-2349-638X

4.20

4.20

2.143

4.45

4.80

2.143

4.574

7.139

7.139

6.261

5.707

6.293

3.50

7.139

7/139

6.399

6.293



Published Books : 10

Sole Author: 04

Sr. No.

1.

Title of Book
Nirmala Deshpande Vyakti ani Wangmaya

Marathi Bal Vangmayache Swarup: Bhag 1 (Baal Kavita)

Nirmala Deshpande Yanche Kadambari Lekhan: Aakalan Ani Mulyamapan

Bhasha Vichar

Books Edited: 06

Sr.No.

1.

Title of Book

Bhasha va Sahitya Sanshodhan: Swarup ani Disha
Radiance

Latur:Vasa ani Varsa

Aksharvidya

Sahitya Sarita

Katha Shilp

Editor/ Coeditor

Editor

Editor

Coeditor

Editor

Editor

Coeditor

Publication

Muktrang Publication, Latur
Muktrang Publication, Latur
Maitri Prakashan, Latur

Jyotichandra Publication, Latur

Publication

Aruna Publication, Latur
Shaurya Publication, Latur
Aruna Publication, Latur
Atharv Publication, Jalgaon
Atharv Publication, Jalgaon

Abhay Publication, Nanded

ISSN/ ISBN

ISBN : 978-93-84810-58-0

ISBN: 978-93-85162-84-8

ISSN/ ISBN

ISSN 2319-8648

ISBN: 978-93-5240-127-7

ISBN: 978-93-90288-30-4

ISBN: 978-93-90288-99-1

ISBN: 81-87006-51-X



Chapters in Various Books : 07

Sr. No.

Title of Chapter

Marathi Kaviyitrinchya Kavitetil Stri vishayak
Janiveche Aakalan

Laturchi Boli

Marathi Bhasha Abhyasatun Milnarya
Vyavsayachya Sandhi

Bal Manas Ani Bal Sahitya
Bhasha SanshodhanachyaDisha

Pra. Na.Si. Phadke Yanche Samiksha
Lekhan

Srigovindprabhu Charitrache Bhashik
Saundarya

Title of Book

Hindi — Marathi Sant Sahitya Me Pragatishil Chetana

Latur:Vasa ani Varsa

Marathi Bhashik Kaushalye Vikas

Shodh Sadhana
Marathi Sahityasanshodhan: Navya Disha

Marathi Samikshecha Purva Rang

Mahanubhaav Sahitya: Shodh Ani Antaranga

ISBN

ISBN:

ISBN

ISBN:

ISBN

ISBN:

ISBN:

ISBN:

978-81-925-4-3

: 978-93-5240-127-7

978-93-87129-77-1

: 83183-55-5

978-93-92004-01-8

978-81-953881-6-5

978-93-93673-18-3



Contribution as a Resource Person:

Guest Lectures: 30

Paper Presentation: 43

10

11

Balkavita Akalanachya Disha

Adiwasinchya Dharmdharana

Santa Tukaramanchya Abangatil Kalatitata

Vishesh Lekhakacha Abhyas Vishayak Navdrishtikon
Bhashantarit Sahityachi Garaj

Marathi Gramin Sahityache Badalte swarup
Sahityachya Antarvidya- Shakhiy Abhyasachi Garaj
Taulnik Sahitya Abhyas Paddhati

Balmanas Ani Bal Sahitya

Lok Sahityache Sanshodhan Swarup Va Disha

Marathi Bolibhasheche Badalte Vyakaran

Dayanand College of Arts,Latur.

M.P Arts,com,Chaudhary science College,Varud
Shri. Shivaji College, Akola

S.R.T.M.University, Nanded

Karnataka University, Dharwad

Shivaji College Renapur.

Dayanand College Of Arts, Latur

Dayanand College Of Arts, Latur

S.D.College, Latur

Dayanand College Of Science, Latur

Dayanand College Of Arts, Latur

7,8 March 2008
16,170ct. 2008
19 Dec. 2008

9,10 Mar. 2009
21,22 Jan 2009
20,21 Mar 2009
25 Feb 2010

06 March 2010
21,22 Jan 2011
25,26 Feb 2011

19,20 Oct 2012

State Level

National Level

National Level

National Level

National Level

National Level

National Level

National Level

National Level

National Level

National Level



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

Marathi Sanskrutichya Dub- lepanas Bhasheche Bharkat- lepan Jababdar Ahe
Ka?

Marathi Kaviyitrinchya Kavitetil Strivishayal Jaaniveche Avalokan

Jagatikikaran Ani Adivasi Sahitya

Prasar Madhyamanchya Bhasheche Badalte Swarup

Stri Sakshamikaranat Sahityachi Bhumika

Marathi Lokgitanche Swarup

Samaj Sahitya Ani Chitrapat

Babasaheb Ambedkar Yanche Shikshan Vishayak Vichar
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Yan cha Stri Vishayak Vichar
Marathi Bhashe Samoril Avhane

21 vya shatakatil Kaviya- trinchya Abhivyaktinche Veglepan
Aajchya stree vishayak samajik drishtikon

B.A. TY New Syllabus

Ucch Shikshan Aani Stri

Kavitechi Nirmiti Prakriya

Mahanubhav Vangmayache Bhashik Soundarya

Values, Social Consciousness and Relevance of Sant Literature

Research Methodology

Marathwada Sahitya Sammelan, Beed
Sant Kabir Pratishthan Marathi Sahitya
Parishad,Latur

Arts,Commerce & Sci. College,Dharur(Kille)
Rani Chennamma University, Belgaum
Vasantrao Kale College Dhoki

P.P. College,Shirsala

Y.C. College, Pachwad

Rani Chennamma University, Belgaum
Rani Chennamma University, Belgaum
S.D.M.College,Kalamb

Rajarshi Shahu College,Latur

Late Ramesh Warpudkar College,Sonpeth
Dayanand College of Arts, Latur
Vasantrao Kale Mahavidyalaya, Dhoki
Dayanand College of Arts, Latur

Vidarbha Sanshodhan Mandal, Nagpur
Aligarh Muslim University

Nutan College, Selu

23 March 2013

23,24 jan 2015
01 March 2015
22,23 Dec 2015
26,27 Feb 2016
23,24 Sep 2016
22 Oct 2016

04 Nov 2016
27,28 Jan 2017
10,11 Apr 2017
22 July 2017
15 Sept. 2018
01 Dec. 2018

09 Feb. 2019

08, 09 Nov 2022

20, 21 March 2023

Summer 2023

State level

National Level

National Level
National Level
National Level
National Level
National Level
National Level
National Level
National Level
National Level
National Level
University Level
State Level
National Level
National Level
National Level

University Level



S.R.T.M.U., Nanded B.0.S. Members Felicitation by Hon. Laxmiramaniji

Meeting Lahoti for being
with Vice Chancellor Dr. Uddhav appointed as B.0.S. Member,
Bhosale Gulbarga University

Ino/Nn2/9Nn1 al Inzc/0n1 /9oNnD11
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Introductory Speech at 6 Day Self Defence Training Camp For Girls
[16/12/2019 - 21/12/2019]
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Dr. Shirish Gopal Deshpande Guiding
Students
in Script Writing Workshop
[20/09/2019]
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ayanang College of Arts, Latur
lncupation Center
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Online Learning Awareness Workshop
[14/09/2019]



Orientation Ceremony For B.A.
Ist Year Students [July 2018]

Shot on OnePlus

Powered by Quad Camera

Shri. Yogiraj Mane As Resource Person At
‘Pratibha Sangam Sahitya Sammelan’
[05/02/2023]



RS
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'Research In Language And Literature:
Scope And Prospectus' National
Seminar
[06/03/2010]

University Rankers Felicitation Ceremony
[2019]
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Guiding As Chief Guest In Felicitation
Ceremony
for Merit Students From Community [August

A ol

'Dangal Annual Gathering' Program
[2017]
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Delivering Lecture As A Resource Person
At National Level Seminar, Aligarh Muslim

Marathi Ph.D. Pre Viva
University
[20/03/2023]



Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Birth Anniversary Celebration Dr. Bharat Deshmukh Delivering

'Wachan Prerna Din' Ceremony Lecture On Occasion
[15/10/2018] Of Marathi Language Fortnight
Celebration

[13/02/2017]



Educational Trip At Raigad And Murud Janjira Educational Trip At Verul, Ghrushneshwar And
[01/02/2020] Daulatabad
[10/03/2023 - 12/03/2023]



'‘Marathi Bhasha Gaurav Din' Celebration N.S.S. Group Induction Program
[27/02/2017] [31/12/2021]



Constitution Awareness Week FSSAI Food Awareness Rally
[26/11/2021 - 02/12/2021] [01/05/2022]



Voter Awareness and Registration Camp Shri. G. A. Kulkarni Story Narrating
[30/11/2022] [28/07/2023]



